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Google earth view of the Blynman Canal 


	canal: Blynman Canal
	status: In Use
	state: Massachusetts
	county: Essex
	location: Gloucester Harbor to the head of the Annisquam River
	maps: 
	acs: 
	haer: 
	date1: 1643 - present
	date2: 
	date3: 
	date4: 
	date5: 
	lc1: 
	lc2: 
	lc3: 
	lc4: 
	lc5: 
	ls1: 
	ls2: 
	ls3: 
	ls4: 
	ls5: 
	lt1: 
	lt2: 
	lt3: 
	lt4: 
	lt5: 
	locks2: 
	locks1: None
	locks3: 
	locks4: 
	locks5: 
	sign: This is a sea level canal connecting Gloucester Harbor to the head of the Annisquam River and thus to Annisquam Harbor. It allows a protected passage from Gloucester Harbor to Annisquam Harbor and thus on to Ipswich Bay without passage around the exposed Cape Ann. It is named for the Reverend Richard Blynman, the political and religious leader of early Gloucester who supervised its construction in 1643. This construction included a drawbridge on the road into Gloucester. A storm filled the cut with sand in 1704. It was cleared, only to be filled again in 1723. The canal was reopened in 1823 with a draw bridge. In 1847, the Eastern Railroad insisted on a fixed bridge for its new Gloucester Branch. In 1848, the highway bridge was replaced by a fill. About 1868, the canal was reopened with moveable bridges for both the highway and railroad. The original railroad bridge included a long approach trestle which has since been replaced by a fill. The railroad bridge is a single leaf design, while the highway bridge is a twin leaf design. The railroad bridge is due for rebuilding / replacement in 2011. The highway bridge was electrified and canal dredged by the state in 1907
	desc: See below
	group: The canal is maintained by the Massachusetts Department of Environmental Management
	biblio: Boston Sailing Center Cruising Guide: http://www.bostonsailingcenter.com/cruisingguide/harbors/blynman
Gloucester Guide, Chapter 4: http://www.obs-us.com/gloucesterguide/c4b.htm
	reports: 
	landmk: 
	address: David G. Barber, 16 Ballou Road, Hopedale, MA 01747
	date: 12/31/10


